TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ALTER DOMUS (US) LLC		05/25/2023	Limited Liability Company: ILLINOIS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MARK' ANDY, INC.
Street Address:	18081 Chesterfield Airport Road
City:	Chesterfield
State/Country:	MISSOURI
Postal Code:	63005
Entity Type:	Corporation: MISSOURI
Name:	MAI CAPITAL HOLDINGS, INC.
Street Address:	18081 Chesterfield Airport Road
City:	Chesterfield
State/Country:	MISSOURI
Postal Code:	63005
Entity Type:	Corporation: MISSOURI
Name:	BRANDTJEN AND KLUGE, LLC
Street Address:	18081 Chesterfield Airport Road
City:	Chesterfield
State/Country:	MISSOURI
Postal Code:	63005
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: MISSOURI

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 30

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3040968	A SMARTER WAY TO PRINT
Registration Number:	0608178	A. B. DICK
Registration Number:	0602223	A. B. DICK
Registration Number:	0604247	A-B- DICK
Registration Number:	0617867	ABDICK
Registration Number:	0617674	ABDICK
Registration Number:	2513380	ANTHEM
	- L	TRADEMARK —

REEL: 008120 FRAME: 0134

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1081593	ARPECO
Registration Number:	3546443	AURORA
Registration Number:	3549542	AURORA PRO
Registration Number:	2775199	СОМСО
Registration Number:	1711005	DI
Registration Number:	5915194	DIGITAL ONE
Registration Number:	2598692	DIMENSION
Registration Number:	0765029	KLUGE
Registration Number:	1325455	KLUGE
Registration Number:	3274823	MARK ANDY
Registration Number:	3290960	MARK ANDY
Registration Number:	1450211	MEGA
Registration Number:	3103652	MOMENTUM
Registration Number:	2462138	PLATEMASTER
Registration Number:	1701282	PRESSTEK
Registration Number:	2429577	PRESSTEK DI
Registration Number:	2589329	PROFIRE
Registration Number:	5012273	QCDC
Registration Number:	5000404	QUICK CHANGE DIE CUT
Registration Number:	3876270	READY MOUNT SHEETS
Registration Number:	1995118	ROTOFLEX
Registration Number:	4822637	VERSA MAX
Registration Number:	1089573	ARPECO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2485668621

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2485668620

Email: jkrumpe@honigman.com

Correspondent Name: Honigman LLP

Address Line 1: 650 Trade Centre Way, Suite 200 **Address Line 4:** Kalamazoo, MICHIGAN 49002-0402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	263098-526992
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Steven M. Forte
SIGNATURE:	/Steven M. Forte/
DATE SIGNED:	05/31/2023

Total Attachments: 5

source=MAI - Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (Executed)#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008120 FRAME: 0135

source=MAI - Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (Executed)#page2.tif
source=MAI - Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (Executed)#page3.tif
source=MAI - Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (Executed)#page4.tif
source=MAI - Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (Executed)#page5.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008120 FRAME: 0136

RELEASE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release"), dated as of May 25, 2023, is made by ALTER DOMUS (US) LLC, as Collateral Agent (the "Agent") and MARK' ANDY, INC., MAI CAPITAL HOLDINGS, INC., and BRANDTJEN AND KLUGE, LLC (collectively, the "Grantors"), as follows:

WHEREAS, Grantors and Agent are parties to that certain Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks dated as of August 6, 2020, which was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 20, 2020 in its records at Reel 7016, Frame 0796 (the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Pledge and Security Agreement dated August 6, 2020 (the "Security Agreement"), and as reconfirmed in the Trademark Security Agreement, Grantors pledged and granted to Agent, for the benefit of the holders of Secured Obligations, a continuing security interest in all of Grantors' right, title and interest in, to and under the Intellectual Property (as defined in the ABL Security Agreement) of the Grantor, including, without limitation, the Trademarks (the "Trademark Collateral") set forth on Schedule I attached hereto; and

WHEREAS, Agent desires to release its rights and security interests in the Trademark Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

Agent hereby fully and finally releases and terminates, without representation or warranty, (i) its security interest in all right, title and interest, in, to and under the Trademark Collateral, including, without limitation, the trademark registrations and applications set forth in Schedule I attached hereto, and (ii) any and all other rights it may have in, to and under the Trademark Collateral under the Trademark Security Agreement. Agent agrees to execute and deliver such further instruments and take or cause to be taken other or further action as each Grantor may reasonably request in order to perfect, confirm or evidence such release.

This Release shall be governed by, and construed in accordance with, the laws of the State of New York.

Capitalized terms used but not defined herein will have the meaning given to them in the Trademark Security Agreement.

This Release may be executed in counterparts (and by different parties hereto on different counterparts), each of which shall constitute an original, but all of which when taken together shall constitute a single agreement.

[Signature Page Follows]

TRADEMARK REEL: 008120 FRAME: 0137

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed as of the day and year first above written.

ALTER DOMUS (US) LLC, as Collateral Agent

By: Matthew Trybula
Title: Associate Counsel

REEL: 008120 FRAME: 0138

MARK' ANDY, INC., as a Grantor

By:

Name: Jordan Goodman Title: Vice President

MAI CAPITAL HOLDINGS, INC., as a Grantor

By:

Name: Jordan Goodman Title: Vice President

BRANDTJEN AND KLUGE, LLC, as a Grantor

By:

Name: Jordan Goodman Fitle: Vice President

SCHEDULE I TRADEMARKS

Registrations:

Brandtjen and Kluge, LLC	Registered	19-Mar-1985	1325455	27-Feb-1984	73/467664	KLUGE
Brandtjen and Kluge, LLC	Registered	18-Feb-1964	765029	04-Apr-1963	72/166062	KLUGE
Presstek, LLC	Registered	23-Jul-2002	2598692	20-Jan-2000	75/899832	DIMENSION
Mark' Andy, Inc.	Registered	19-Nov-2019	5915194	14-Sep-2016	87/170995	DIGITAL ONE and Design
Presstek, LLC	Registered	01-Sep-1992	1711005	04-Apr-1991	74/154010	DI
MAI Capital Holdings, Inc.	Registered	21-Oct-2003	2775199	08-Nov-2002	76/468651	СОМСО
Presstek, LLC	Registered	23-Dec-2008	3549542	24-Apr-2008	77/456662	AURORA PRO
Presstek, LLC	Registered	16-Dec-2008	3546443	23-Apr-2008	77/455895	AURORA
Mark' Andy, Inc.	Registered	10-Jan-1978	1081593	08-Mar-1977	73/118389	ARPECO
Mark' Andy, Inc.	Registered	18-Apr-1978	1089573	08-Mar-1977	73/118388	ARPECO
Presstek, LLC	Registered	27-Nov-2001	2513380	20-Jan-2000	75/899831	ANTHEM
Mark' Andy, Inc.	Registered	20-Dec-1955	617674	01-Feb-1954	71/660389	ABDICK
Mark' Andy, Inc.	Registered	20-Dec-1955	617867	13-Apr-1953	71/645123	ABDICK
Mark' Andy, Inc.	Registered	05-Apr-1955	604247	01-Feb-1954	71/660390	A-B- DICK
Mark' Andy, Inc.	Registered	15-Feb-1955	602223	01-Feb-1954	71/660391	A.B.DICK
Mark' Andy, Inc.	Registered	05-Jul-1955	608178	26-Jan-1954	71/660119	A. B. DICK
Presstek, LLC	Registered	10-Jan-2006	3040968	03-Nov-2004	78/510502	A SMARTER WAY TO PRINT
Owner	Status	Registration Date	Registration No	Filing Date	Application No	Trademark

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008120 FRAME: 0140

RECORDED: 05/31/2023

MARK ANDY 78/861936 14-Apr-2006 3274823 07-Aug-2007 Registered MAI Capital Holdings. Inc. MARK ANDY 78/930746 17-Jul-2006 3290960 11-Sep-2007 Registered MAI Capital Holdings. Inc. MEGA 73/482985 30-May-1984 1450211 04-Aug-1987 Registered Mark Andy, Inc. MOMENTUM 78/630409 16-May-2005 3103652 13-Jun-2006 Registered Mark Andy, Inc. PLATEMASTER 75/515173 08-Jul-1998 2462138 19-Jun-2001 Registered Mark' Andy, Inc. PRESSTEK 74/154011 04-Apr-1991 1701282 21-Jul-1992 Registered Presstek, LLC PRESSTEK DI and Design 75/828084 22-Oct-1999 2429577 20-Feb-2001 Registered Presstek, LLC QCDC 86/838393 03-Dec-2015 5012273 02-Jul-2002 Registered Mark' Andy, Inc. QUICK CHANGE DIE CUT 86/838413 03-Dec-2015 5000404 12-Jul-2016 Registered Mark' Andy, Inc. READY MOUNT SHEETS <td< th=""><th></th><th>MAI Capital Holdings, Inc.</th><th>Registered</th><th>29-Sep-2015</th><th>4822637</th><th>23-Jul-2013</th><th>86/017053</th><th>VERSA MAX</th></td<>		MAI Capital Holdings, Inc.	Registered	29-Sep-2015	4822637	23-Jul-2013	86/017053	VERSA MAX
78/861936 14-Apr-2006 3274823 07-Aug-2007 Registered MAI Capital Holdings, Inc. 78/930746 17-Jul-2006 3290960 11-Sep-2007 Registered MAI Capital Holdings, Inc. 73/482985 30-May-1984 1450211 04-Aug-1987 Registered MAI Capital Holdings, Inc. 78/630409 16-May-2005 3103652 13-Jun-2006 Registered Mark' Andy, Inc. 75/515173 08-Jul-1998 2462138 19-Jun-2001 Registered Mark' Andy, Inc. 75/828084 22-Oct-1999 2429577 20-Feb-2001 Registered Presstek, LLC 75/943512 14-Mar-2000 2589329 02-Jul-2002 Registered Presstek, LLC 86/838413 03-Dec-2015 5012273 02-Aug-2016 Registered Mark' Andy, Inc. 77/968176 25-Mar-2010 3876270 16-Nov-2010 Registered Mark' Andy, Inc.	nc.	Mark Andy Canada Inc. and Mark' Andy, In	Registered	20-Aug-1996	1995118	21-Jun-1995	74/691702	ROTOFLEX and Design
78/861936 14-Apr-2006 3274823 07-Aug-2007 Registered MAI Capital Holdings, Inc. 78/930746 17-Jul-2006 3290960 11-Sep-2007 Registered MAI Capital Holdings, Inc. 73/482985 30-May-1984 1450211 04-Aug-1987 Registered MAI Capital Holdings, Inc. 78/630409 16-May-2005 3103652 13-Jun-2006 Registered Presstek, LLC 75/515173 08-Jul-1998 2462138 19-Jun-2001 Registered Mark' Andy, Inc. 75/828084 22-Oct-1999 2429577 20-Feb-2001 Registered Presstek, LLC 75/943512 14-Mar-2000 2589329 02-Jul-2002 Registered Mark' Andy, Inc. 86/838413 03-Dec-2015 5012273 02-Aug-2016 Registered Mark' Andy, Inc.		Mark' Andy, Inc.	Registered	16-Nov-2010	3876270	25-Mar-2010	77/968176	READY MOUNT SHEETS
78/861936 14-Apr-2006 3274823 07-Aug-2007 Registered 78/930746 17-Jul-2006 3290960 11-Sep-2007 Registered 73/482985 30-May-1984 1450211 04-Aug-1987 Registered 78/630409 16-May-2005 3103652 13-Jun-2006 Registered 75/515173 08-Jul-1998 2462138 19-Jun-2001 Registered 75/828084 22-Oct-1999 2429577 20-Feb-2001 Registered 75/943512 14-Mar-2000 2589329 02-Jul-2002 Registered 86/838393 03-Dec-2015 5012273 02-Aug-2016 Registered		Mark' Andy, Inc.	Registered	12-Jul-2016	5000404	03-Dec-2015	86/838413	QUICK CHANGE DIE CUT
78/861936 14-Apr-2006 3274823 07-Aug-2007 Registered MAI Capital Holdings, Inc. 78/930746 17-Jul-2006 3290960 11-Sep-2007 Registered MAI Capital Holdings, Inc. 73/482985 30-May-1984 1450211 04-Aug-1987 Registered Mark' Andy, Inc. 78/630409 16-May-2005 3103652 13-Jun-2006 Registered Presstek, LLC 75/515173 08-Jul-1998 2462138 19-Jun-2001 Registered Mark' Andy, Inc. 74/154011 04-Apr-1991 1701282 21-Jul-1992 Registered Presstek, LLC 75/828084 22-Oct-1999 2429577 20-Feb-2001 Registered Presstek, LLC 75/943512 14-Mar-2000 2589329 02-Jul-2002 Registered Presstek, LLC		Mark' Andy, Inc.	Registered	02-Aug-2016	5012273	03-Dec-2015	86/838393	QCDC
78/861936 14-Apr-2006 3274823 07-Aug-2007 Registered MAI Capital Holdings, Inc. 78/930746 17-Jul-2006 3290960 11-Sep-2007 Registered MAI Capital Holdings, Inc. 73/482985 30-May-1984 1450211 04-Aug-1987 Registered MAI Capital Holdings, Inc. 78/630409 16-May-2005 3103652 13-Jun-2006 Registered Presstek, LLC 75/515173 08-Jul-1998 2462138 19-Jun-2001 Registered Mark' Andy, Inc. 75/828084 04-Apr-1991 1701282 21-Jul-1992 Registered Presstek, LLC 75/828084 22-Oct-1999 2429577 20-Feb-2001 Registered Presstek, LLC		Presstek, LLC	Registered	02-Jul-2002	2589329	14-Mar-2000	75/943512	PROFIRE
78/861936 14-Apr-2006 3274823 07-Aug-2007 Registered MAI Capital Holdings, Inc. 78/930746 17-Jul-2006 3290960 11-Sep-2007 Registered MAI Capital Holdings, Inc. 73/482985 30-May-1984 1450211 04-Aug-1987 Registered Mark' Andy, Inc. 78/630409 16-May-2005 3103652 13-Jun-2006 Registered Presstek, LLC 75/515173 08-Jul-1998 2462138 19-Jun-2001 Registered Mark' Andy, Inc. 74/154011 04-Apr-1991 1701282 21-Jul-1992 Registered Presstek, LLC		Presstek, LLC	Registered	20-Feb-2001	2429577	22-Oct-1999	75/828084	PRESSTEK DI and Design
78/861936 14-Apr-2006 3274823 07-Aug-2007 Registered MAI Capital Holdings, Inc. 78/930746 17-Jul-2006 3290960 11-Sep-2007 Registered MAI Capital Holdings, Inc. 73/482985 30-May-1984 1450211 04-Aug-1987 Registered Mark' Andy, Inc. 78/630409 16-May-2005 3103652 13-Jun-2006 Registered Presstek, LLC 75/515173 08-Jul-1998 2462138 19-Jun-2001 Registered Mark' Andy, Inc.		Presstek, LLC	Registered		1701282	04-Apr-1991	74/154011	PRESSTEK
78/861936 14-Apr-2006 3274823 07-Aug-2007 Registered MAI Capital Holdings, Inc. 78/930746 17-Jul-2006 3290960 11-Sep-2007 Registered MAI Capital Holdings, Inc. 73/482985 30-May-1984 1450211 04-Aug-1987 Registered Mark' Andy, Inc. 78/630409 16-May-2005 3103652 13-Jun-2006 Registered Presstek, LLC		Mark' Andy, Inc.	Registered	19-Jun-2001	2462138	08-Jul-1998	75/515173	PLATEMASTER
78/861936 14-Apr-2006 3274823 07-Aug-2007 Registered MAI Capital Holdings, Inc. 78/930746 17-Jul-2006 3290960 11-Sep-2007 Registered MAI Capital Holdings, Inc. 73/482985 30-May-1984 1450211 04-Aug-1987 Registered Mark' Andy, Inc.		Presstek, LLC	Registered	13-Jun-2006	3103652	16-May-2005	78/630409	MOMENTUM
78/861936 14-Apr-2006 3274823 07-Aug-2007 Registered MAI Capital Holdings, Inc. 78/930746 17-Jul-2006 3290960 11-Sep-2007 Registered MAI Capital Holdings, Inc.	<u> </u>	Mark' Andy, Inc.	Registered	04-Aug-1987	1450211	30-May-1984	73/482985	MEGA
78/861936 14-Apr-2006 3274823 07-Aug-2007 Registered		MAI Capital Holdings, Inc.	Registered	11-Sep-2007	3290960	17-Jul-2006	78/930746	MARK ANDY
		MAI Capital Holdings, Inc.	Registered	07-Aug-2007	3274823	14-Apr-2006	78/861936	MARK ANDY

REEL: 008120 FRAME: 0141